OF \$40.00.00 9064930Z

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI148845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qiong Zhao		04/06/2024	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	enpingshidongtushangmaoyouxiangongsi	
Street Address:	enpingshi donganxingfujie2xiang4hao2lou	
City:	jiangmenshi	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	529400	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6685960	YXG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +861(772)435-8322

Email: tmassigntao@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Wenjun Liang

Address Line 1: enpingshi donganxingfujie2xiang4hao2lou

Address Line 4: jiangmenshi, CHINA 529400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tao Huang
SIGNATURE:	Tao Huang
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=YXG-6685960-s#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0054

900846717

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Zhao,Qiong	***************************************
	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>Rm 1,4/F,Unit 3,Bldg 2</u> <u>CHINA 644601</u>	Beixin International,No	.463,Junyi Rd,Baixi Town Yibin County,Yibin (address)
Owns trademark reg.#	6685960	or serial no#,
Word Mark	YXG	
Whereas	enpingshi (name of assignee)	dongtushang maoyouxiang ong si
of <u>guangdongs</u> ł	eng jiangmenshi enping (address)	gshi donganxingfujie2xiang4hao2lou 529400
and to the Trademark applic	ation and/or registration and the goodwill of the	Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in on, together with the benefit of any use of the business relations to the Trademark and to the ne Assignee absolutely.
	ufficiency and adequacy	one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable y of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor an
and assigns, the Assignor's e registrations, together with of the business relations to	entire right, title and int (i) the benefit of any us the Trademark and to th ges hereafter due or pa	cransfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors erest in and to the Trademark application and/or se of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill he wares or services associated with it, (iii) all syable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s)
Signature of assignor);		2024.04.06 Date of Execution
Zhao,Qiong owner		
Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation,		
ii assignor is a corporation,		

RECORDED: 04/10/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0055